

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu \*\*\*\*\*

Subject: Designation of Urban Training Health Centre and Rural Training Health Centre to Government Medical College, Handwara and Government Medical College, Udhampur.

## Government Order No. 528-JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 22-06-2023

In continuation to Government Order No. 393-JK(HME) of 2023 dated 10.05.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the designation of following Health Centres as Urban Training Health Centre and Rural Training Health Centre to Government Medical College, Handwara and Government Medical College, Udhampur:-

S.No.	<b>Health Centre</b>	Designation/Name of the Government Medical College
	PHC Wadipora	Urban Training Health Centre/ Government Medical College, Handwara
		Rural Training Health Centre/ Government Medical College, Handwara
	Nagar Channi	Urban Training Health Centre/ Government Medical College, Udhampur
4.	PHC Garhi Tikri	Rural Training Health Centre/ Government Medical College, Udhampur

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government

No. ME-Gztd/51/2023 (CC: 7116759) Dated: 22-06-2023

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

4. Director Health Services Jammu/Kashmir.

5. Principal, Government Medical College, Handwara/Udhampur.

6. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

7. PS to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

8 1/C Website

9. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government